

Museum of London Act 1965

1965 CHAPTER 17

1 Board of Governors of Museum of London.

- (1) There shall be a body to be called the Board of Governors of the Museum of London (hereafter in this Act referred to as "the Board") who shall exercise and perform the functions assigned to them by this Act.
- (2) The Board shall consist of eighteen members (hereafter in this Act referred to as "governors") of whom—
 - (a) [F1nine] shall be appointed by the [F2Greater London Authority];
 - (b) [F1nine] shall be appointed by the Corporation of the City of London (hereafter in this Act referred to as "the Corporation"); . . . F3
 - (c) F3
- (3) The incidental provisions contained in the Schedule to this Act shall have effect with respect to the Board.

Textual Amendments

- F1 Words substituted by virtue of Museum of London Act 1986 (c. 8, SIF 78), s. 1.
- F2 Words in s. 1(2)(a) substituted (6.4.2008) by Greater London Authority Act 2007 (c. 24), ss. 45(1), 59(7) (with s. 45(3)); S.I. 2008/582, art. 2(b)
- F3 S. 1(2)(c) and the word "and" immediately preceding it repealed by Museum of London Act 1986 (c. 8, SIF 78), s. 7(3), Sch.

Modifications etc. (not altering text)

C1 S. 1(2)(a)(b) amended by Museum of London Act 1986 (c.8, SIF87), s.1(1)(2).

Changes to legislation:

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Museum of London Act 1965, Section 1.